

PROVINCE OF QUÉBEC CITY OF BEACONSFIELD

BY-LAW BEAC-161-1 BY-LAW MODIFYING BY-LAW BEAC-161 ON TARIFFS



PROVINCE OF QUÉBEC CITY OF BEACONSFIELD

BY-LAW BEAC-161-1

BY-LAW MODIFYING BY-LAW BEAC-161 ON TARIFFS

At a regular Council meeting of the City of Beaconsfield, held at the Council Chamber, 303 Beaconsfield Boulevard, Beaconsfield, Québec, on XXXXX, 2025, at XX p.m.;

WERE PRESENT: His Honour the Mayor Georges Bourelle, Councillors Dominique Godin, Martin St-Jean, Rob Mercuri, David Newell, Roger Moss and Peggy Alexopoulos

WHEREAS a draft by-law was filed and a notice of motion of the present by-law was given at the regular meeting held on XXXXX, 2025;

On motion of Councillor XXXX, seconded by Councillor XX XXX and UNANIMOUSLY RESOLVED:

THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEACONSFIELD ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1 The segment referring to "Chalet Beacon Hill" in Table 6 of Appendix A is replaced by the following:

Chalet	Associations	
- Beacon Hill	Meetings/clinics /Guides and Scouts	\$0
Doddon i iii	Activity / conference / exhibition	\$33.50
		\$44.00
	Social gathering with kitchen / party / reception	\$44.00
	Fundraising event (3 hours min.)	
	Not available for commercial activities	
	Resident (Beaconsfield)	
	Meeting	\$65.00
	Private, party with kitchen, reception, social	\$75.00
	gathering, lunch, dance, wedding, baptism (3 hours	
	min.)	
	Not available for commercial activities	
	Non-resident	
	Meeting / activity	\$98.00
	Private, party with kitchen, reception, social	\$137.00
	gathering, lunch, dance, wedding, baptism, including (3	
	hours min.)	
*		
	Not available for commercial activities	
Beacon Hill Chalet meeting	Association - meeting	\$0
room		

SECTION 2 The segment referring to "Additional Fees" in Table 6 of Appendix A is replaced by the following:

ADDITIONAL FEES	SPECIFICATIONS	FEE
Security - damage deposit	Deposit may apply	\$50/event
Rental cancellation	- cancellation received 6 days or less- cancellation received 7 days or more	100 % of tariff 20% of tariff

SECTION 3 The segment referring to "Additional Fees" in Table 7 of Appendix A is replaced by the following:

ADDITIONAL FEES	SPECIFICATIONS	FEE
Additional fees:	Security deposit for all social rentals	\$200/event
	Late closing fine	150% / hr rate
	Fine for confetti and bubbles	\$50/event
	All facilities	
Rental cancellation	- Cancellation received 6 days or less	100 % of tariff
	- Cancellation received 7 days or more	20 % of tariff

SECTION 4 COMING IN FORCE



The present by-law shall come into force according to law.

MAYOR	CITY CLERK

